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Subcutaneous Contraception

Screen Description

Read Code Description

Consent

892..
Insertion

9kC..
61KA.
Check

61KB.
Complications

MO...

RO31.

K5920

1BT..

K59..

Removal of
Sub Cut.
Contraception

7G2H7
Reason
for removal

MO...
K5920
6125.
1512.
K59..
1BT..
RO31.
61Z..
61KZ.

Informed consent for procedure

Enhanced service claim
Insertion of Sub Cut. Contraception

Check of Sub Cut. Contraception

Skin/subcutaneous infections
Abnormal weight gain
Menorrhagia
Low mood
Menstruation disorders

Removal of Sub Cut. Contraception

Skin/subcutaneous infections
Menorrhagia
Trying to conceive
Menopause
Menstruation disorders
Low mood
Abnormal weight gain
Change of contraception
Implant Expired

Informed consent for procedure

Minor surgery — enhanced service admin

Insertion of Sub cut. Contraception

Check of Sub cut contraceptive

Skin/subcutaneous infections
[D]Abnormal weight gain
Menorrhagia
Low mood
Menstruation disorders

Removal of Sub Cut. Contraception

Skin/subcutaneous infections
Menorrhagia
Trying to conceive
Menopause
Menstruation disorders
Low mood
[D]Abnormal weight gain
Contraception NOS
Subcutaneous contraceptive NOS



