

NHS Highland

Last updated: 08/08/2013

Subcutaneous Contraception

Read Code	Screen Description	Read Code Description
Consent		
892	Informed consent for procedure	Informed consent for procedure
Insertion	·	·
9kC	Enhanced service claim	Minor surgery – enhanced service admin
61KA.	Insertion of Sub Cut. Contraception	Insertion of Sub cut. Contraception
Check		
61KB.	Check of Sub Cut. Contraception	Check of Sub cut contraceptive
Complications		
M0	Skin/subcutaneous infections	Skin/subcutaneous infections
R031.	Abnormal weight gain	[D]Abnormal weight gain
K5920	Menorrhagia	Menorrhagia
1BT	Low mood	Low mood
K59	Menstruation disorders	Menstruation disorders
Removal of		
Sub Cut.		
Contraception	_	
7G2H7	Removal of Sub Cut. Contraception	Removal of Sub Cut. Contraception
Reason		
for removal		
M0	Skin/subcutaneous infections	Skin/subcutaneous infections
K5920	Menorrhagia	Menorrhagia
6125.	Trying to conceive	Trying to conceive
1512.	Menopause	Menopause
K59	Menstruation disorders	Menstruation disorders
1BT	Low mood	Low mood
R031.	Abnormal weight gain	[D]Abnormal weight gain
61Z	Change of contraception	Contraception NOS
61KZ.	Implant Expired	Subcutaneous contraceptive NOS